the City may voluntarily and unilaterally terminate this Agreement within one hundred twenty (120) 
days of the Rejection Notice. In the event the City fails to timely terminate this Agreement within one 
hundred twenty (120) days of the Rejection Notice, the terms of the proposed change order shall take 
effect on the date that is one hundred twenty-one (121) days after the date of the Rejection Notice.  

Price to Provide Waste, Recycling and Yard Collection on selected Options below: 
 Waste Schedule: January 1st through December 31st. 
 Recycle Schedule: January 1st through December 31st. 
 Yard Water Schedule:

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR 
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE
FABENS PARK TENNIS COURTS RENOVATIONS PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS
($38,500.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed 
to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for engineering 
construction inspection services for the Fabens Park Tennis Courts Renovations Project in an 
amount not to exceed Thirty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($38,500.00),
which agreement shall be in substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a 
part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

Next steps for approved applicants











RESOLUTION NO. 53-2023
Introduced by Monty Tapp

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPLY TO THE FIREFIGHTER 
EXPOSURE TO ENVIROMENTAL ELEMENTS (“FEEEG”) FOR GRANT FUNDS FOR THE 
MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($15,000.00); AND 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO ANY ONE OR MORE 
AGREEMENTS REQUIRED TO APPLY FOR THE SUBJECT GRANT FROM FEEEG, TO 
ACCEPT THE GRANT AWARD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTEEN THOUSAND 
AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($15,000.00), AND TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FEEEG
SHOULD THE APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation (“BWC”) uses FEEEG to partner with 
Ohio employers to minimize exposure to dangerous environmental elements;

WHEREAS, the program is available to eligible Ohio employers who wish to purchase the

[...]

to Ohio firefighter employers, and eligible employers may receive up to $15,000 for the duration of the 
program, while requiring a local match of One Dollar ($1) for every Five Dollars ($5) in award;

WHEREAS, the City staff believes the City meets the criteria for this grant program, and desires 
to apply for the maximum grant funds allowed (Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)) prior to the 
application deadline, which it believes to be proper and beneficial to the City, and enter into an agreement 
for the FEEEG Program in the event the grant is awarded.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON,